
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :04X303 REVISION NO : 2 BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 24 2004
CONTRACT NO :006871 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Dec  2 2004
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL1792
HWY :SR 014

------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 14
CAPE HORN BR. VIC. MP 25 - ROCKFALL

04X303

DIAMACO INC PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. TAPANI UNDERGROUND, INC.
40 LAKE BELLEVUE DR STE 100 5802 CEMETERY RD 1904 SE 6TH PLACE

98223-7781 98604-8300

PROJECT : BELLEVUE   WA  980052480 ARLINGTON   WA  982233393 BATTLE GROUND   WA  986041900

COUNTY(S) :SKAMANIA CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100065 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

10/18/2004

09:44

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. 100.00 % -10.00 % 25.00 %

40,000.00 20,000.00 18,000.00 -2,000.00 25,000.00 5,000.0020,000.00

GRADING

4.0000
2 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL

600.0000 C.Y. -80.00 % 32.0000 60.00 % 32.0000 60.00 %

2,400.00 -9,600.00 19,200.00 7,200.00 19,200.00 7,200.00
20.0000

12,000.00

EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

50.0000
3 ESC LEAD

13.0000 DAY -50.00 % 10.0000 -90.00 % 175.0000 75.00 %

650.00 -650.00 130.00 -1,170.00 2,275.00 975.00
100.0000
1,300.00

4,000.0000
4 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING

0.1400 ACRE 33.33 % 5,000.0000 66.67 % 4,500.0000 50.00 %

560.00 140.00 700.00 280.00 630.00 210.00
3,000.0000

420.00
5 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,400.00 3,400.00 3,400.003,400.00

150.0000
6  CULVERT PROTECTION

2.0000 EACH -85.00 % 300.0000 -70.00 % 500.0000 -50.00 %

300.00 -1,700.00 600.00 -1,400.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00
1,000.0000
2,000.00

40.0000
7 TOPSOIL TYPE B

38.0000 C.Y. 166.67 % 50.0000 233.33 % 55.0000 266.67 %

1,520.00 950.00 1,900.00 1,330.00 2,090.00 1,520.00
15.0000
570.00

8.0000
8 PSIPE RESTORATION PLANT MIX

1005.0000 EACH 60.00 % 13.0000 160.00 % 14.0000 180.00 %

8,040.00 3,015.00 13,065.00 8,040.00 14,070.00 9,045.00
5.0000

5,025.00
9 FORCE ACCOUNT WEED CONTROL

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

4,500.00 4,500.00 4,500.004,500.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :04X303 REVISION NO : 2 BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 24 2004
CONTRACT NO :006871 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Dec  2 2004
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL1792
HWY :SR 014

------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 14
CAPE HORN BR. VIC. MP 25 - ROCKFALL

04X303

DIAMACO INC PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. TAPANI UNDERGROUND, INC.
40 LAKE BELLEVUE DR STE 100 5802 CEMETERY RD 1904 SE 6TH PLACE

98223-7781 98604-8300

PROJECT : BELLEVUE   WA  980052480 ARLINGTON   WA  982233393 BATTLE GROUND   WA  986041900

COUNTY(S) :SKAMANIA CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100065 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

10/18/2004

09:44

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

20.0000
10  HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE

350.0000 L.F. 566.67 % 10.0000 233.33 % 1.9000 -36.67 %

7,000.00 5,950.00 3,500.00 2,450.00 665.00 -385.00
3.0000

1,050.00

TRAFFIC
11 PERMANENT SIGNING

L.S. 257.14 % -28.57 % 400.00 %

2,500.00 1,800.00 500.00 -200.00 3,500.00 2,800.00700.00
12 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL

L.S. -43.72 % -33.33 % 21.67 %

33,770.00 -26,230.00 40,000.00 -20,000.00 73,000.00 13,000.0060,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
13 FORCE ACCOUNT VISUAL MITIGATION

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.008,000.00

1,000.0000
14  FLEXIBLE DEBRIS FLOW FENCE

60.0000 L.F. 194.12 % 1,620.0000 376.47 % 950.0000 179.41 %

60,000.00 39,600.00 97,200.00 76,800.00 57,000.00 36,600.00
340.0000
20,400.00

450.0000
15  ROCK SCALING

60.0000 CRHR 80.00 % 340.0000 36.00 % 300.0000 20.00 %

27,000.00 12,000.00 20,400.00 5,400.00 18,000.00 3,000.00
250.0000
15,000.00

100.0000
16  TYPE 1 ROCK DOWEL

120.0000 L.F. 53.85 % 140.0000 115.38 % 135.0000 107.69 %

12,000.00 4,200.00 16,800.00 9,000.00 16,200.00 8,400.00
65.0000
7,800.00

17 ROADSIDE CLEANUP
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00
18 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :04X303 REVISION NO : 2 BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 24 2004
CONTRACT NO :006871 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Dec  2 2004
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL1792
HWY :SR 014

------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 14
CAPE HORN BR. VIC. MP 25 - ROCKFALL

04X303

DIAMACO INC PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. TAPANI UNDERGROUND, INC.
40 LAKE BELLEVUE DR STE 100 5802 CEMETERY RD 1904 SE 6TH PLACE

98223-7781 98604-8300

PROJECT : BELLEVUE   WA  980052480 ARLINGTON   WA  982233393 BATTLE GROUND   WA  986041900

COUNTY(S) :SKAMANIA CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100065 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

10/18/2004

09:44

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

OTHER ITEMS
19 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-4.00 -4.00 -4.00-4.00
20 SPCC PLAN

L.S. -75.00 % -40.00 % -50.00 %

250.00 -750.00 600.00 -400.00 500.00 -500.001,000.00

$213,891.00 29.50% $250,496.00 51.66% $251,031.00 51.99%$165,166.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$251,031.00$213,891.00 $250,496.00BASE TOTAL 29.50% 51.66% 51.99%$165,166.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :04X303 REVISION NO : 2 BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 24 2004
CONTRACT NO :006871 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Dec  2 2004
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL1792
HWY :SR 014

------- 4TH BIDDER ------- ------- 5TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 14
CAPE HORN BR. VIC. MP 25 - ROCKFALL

04X303

LASST CONSTRUCTION CO. INC. THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC.
608 NE 138TH 18211 NE 4TH PLAIN ROAD

PROJECT : VANCOUVER   WA  986827152 VANCOUVER   WA  986829676

COUNTY(S) :SKAMANIA CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100469 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100368

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

10/18/2004

09:44

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. 50.00 % 0.00 %

30,000.00 10,000.00 20,000.00 0.0020,000.00

GRADING

40.0000
2 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL

600.0000 C.Y. 100.00 % 107.0000 435.00 %

24,000.00 12,000.00 64,200.00 52,200.00
20.0000

12,000.00

EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

496.6200
3 ESC LEAD

13.0000 DAY 396.62 % 100.0000 0.00 %

6,456.06 5,156.06 1,300.00 0.00
100.0000
1,300.00

20,723.7600
4 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING

0.1400 ACRE 590.79 % 18,000.0000 500.00 %

2,901.33 2,481.33 2,520.00 2,100.00
3,000.0000

420.00
5 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,400.00 3,400.003,400.00

1,076.0000
6  CULVERT PROTECTION

2.0000 EACH 7.60 % 500.0000 -50.00 %

2,152.00 152.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00
1,000.0000
2,000.00

53.8000
7 TOPSOIL TYPE B

38.0000 C.Y. 258.67 % 100.0000 566.67 %

2,044.40 1,474.40 3,800.00 3,230.00
15.0000
570.00

12.0000
8 PSIPE RESTORATION PLANT MIX

1005.0000 EACH 140.00 % 13.5000 170.00 %

12,060.00 7,035.00 13,567.50 8,542.50
5.0000

5,025.00
9 FORCE ACCOUNT WEED CONTROL

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

4,500.00 4,500.004,500.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :04X303 REVISION NO : 2 BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 24 2004
CONTRACT NO :006871 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Dec  2 2004
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL1792
HWY :SR 014

------- 4TH BIDDER ------- ------- 5TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 14
CAPE HORN BR. VIC. MP 25 - ROCKFALL

04X303

LASST CONSTRUCTION CO. INC. THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC.
608 NE 138TH 18211 NE 4TH PLAIN ROAD

PROJECT : VANCOUVER   WA  986827152 VANCOUVER   WA  986829676

COUNTY(S) :SKAMANIA CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100469 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100368

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

10/18/2004

09:44

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

9.2200
10  HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE

350.0000 L.F. 207.33 % 20.0000 566.67 %

3,227.00 2,177.00 7,000.00 5,950.00
3.0000

1,050.00

TRAFFIC
11 PERMANENT SIGNING

L.S. 668.57 % 42.86 %

5,380.00 4,680.00 1,000.00 300.00700.00
12 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL

L.S. -41.67 % -45.00 %

35,000.00 -25,000.00 33,000.00 -27,000.0060,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
13 FORCE ACCOUNT VISUAL MITIGATION

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

8,000.00 8,000.008,000.00

2,250.0000
14  FLEXIBLE DEBRIS FLOW FENCE

60.0000 L.F. 561.76 % 2,150.0000 532.35 %

135,000.00 114,600.00 129,000.00 108,600.00
340.0000
20,400.00

344.3200
15  ROCK SCALING

60.0000 CRHR 37.73 % 390.0000 56.00 %

20,659.20 5,659.20 23,400.00 8,400.00
250.0000
15,000.00

129.1200
16  TYPE 1 ROCK DOWEL

120.0000 L.F. 98.65 % 165.0000 153.85 %

15,494.40 7,694.40 19,800.00 12,000.00
65.0000
7,800.00

17 ROADSIDE CLEANUP
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00
18 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.005.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :04X303 REVISION NO : 2 BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 24 2004
CONTRACT NO :006871 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Dec  2 2004
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL1792
HWY :SR 014

------- 4TH BIDDER ------- ------- 5TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 14
CAPE HORN BR. VIC. MP 25 - ROCKFALL

04X303

LASST CONSTRUCTION CO. INC. THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC.
608 NE 138TH 18211 NE 4TH PLAIN ROAD

PROJECT : VANCOUVER   WA  986827152 VANCOUVER   WA  986829676

COUNTY(S) :SKAMANIA CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100469 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100368

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

10/18/2004

09:44

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

OTHER ITEMS
19 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-4.00 -4.00-4.00
20 SPCC PLAN

L.S. -13.92 % -25.00 %

860.80 -139.20 750.00 -250.001,000.00

$313,136.19 89.59% $338,238.50 104.79%$165,166.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$313,136.19 $338,238.50BASE TOTAL 89.59% 104.79%$165,166.00


